American Accurate Components, Inc.
                 CTN Series – Ultra Precision Resistor Arrays & Networks
         The content of this specification may change without notification 12/13/07
188 Technology Drive, Unit H, Irvine, CA 92618
TEL: 949-453-9888  FAX: 949-453-8889
1
Custom solutions are available.
HOW TO ORDER
CTN 1A - C- 1003   P  B  A M  M
             Packaging
             M = Tape/Reel
             Tracking TCR
             L = 1
M = 2
N = 3
P = 5 Q = 10
             Absolute TCR
             P = ±5
Q = ±10 X = ±25
             Ratio Tolerance
T = 0.01
Q = 0.02
A = 0.05
B = 0.1
C = 0.25
D = 0.5
             Absolute Tolerance (%)
A = ±0.05
B = ±0.1
C = ±0.25
D = ±0.5
F = ±1
             Resistance Value
             3 sig. fig & 1 multiplier +1%
             Circuit Layout
             Refer to Specification
             Model (Refer to Spec)
1A
1D
2D
6D
S6D
8D
S8D
M16D
16D
             Series
             High Precision Resistor Array & Networks
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Resistance Range (Ω) by Circuit Configuration Model Total Rated
Power B 2B C
CTN1A 0.125 W 10 ~ 50K  10.0 ~ 100K
CTN1D 0.125 W 10 ~ 50K  10.0 ~ 100K
CTN2D 0.100 W 10 ~ 25K  10.0 ~ 50.0K
CTN6D 0.250 W  10.0 ~ 100K 10.0 ~ 100K
CTNS6D 0.150 W  10.0 ~ 10.0K 10.0 ~ 50.0K
CTN8D 0.500 W
CTN8U 0.500 W
10.0 ~ 200K
(1.00M ~ Total)
CTNS8D 0.125 W   10.0 ~ 50.0K
CTNM16D 1.00 W   2.00M Total
CTNM16U 1.00 W   2.00M Total
CTN16D 1.50 W   10.0M Total
CTN16U 1.50 W   10.0M Total
CIRCUIT LAYOUT
CTN1A, CTN1D, CTN2D CTNS6D, CTN6D CTNS8D, CTN8D, CTN8U CTNM16D, CTNM16U, CTN16D, CTN16U
B C 2B C C C
FEATURES
AAC thin film network resistors ensure stable high
performance as indicated by the excellent ratio T.C.R
as between elements 1pp/°C or less and absolute
T.C.R as 5 pp/°C. The absolute tolerance as 0.5%.
  "U-type" electrodes offering excellent durability,
ensuring superb durability for soldering flow, re-flow
soldering, or dip soldering, and is also very beneficial
for the durability of wire bonding
  A perfect solution to replace the network resistor of